Unit 1
1,729 sf
Unit 2
1,633 sf
Unit 3
1,633 sf
Unit 4
1,633 sf

walls, typ. Refer
to A-501 for wall
type designations.
access panel above
access panel above
2B
18
'
-
4
"
12
'
-
0
"
8
'
-
0
"
12
'
-
0
"
8
'
-
11
"
16' - 10" 4' - 10" 7' - 10" 4' - 10" 6' - 0" 20' - 6" 23' - 6" 20' - 6" 6' - 0" 4' - 10" 7' - 10" 4' - 10" 26' - 2"
3
3
3
3
General Drawing Notes
1. The G.C. shall verify all site conditions and dimensions prior
to construction. Any variations, discrepancies, or field
alterations to these design drawings shall be brought to
the architect's attention prior to construction.
Discrepancies or other such conditions not reported prior
to construction may not be used as grounds for additional
expense claims by the G.C. necessary to adequately
complete the work.
2. Any items not specifically shown on these drawings, but
completion of the project in accordance with industry
standards, are included within the intent of these design
drawings.
3. All work shall be conducted by the builder in accordance
with the latest adopted editions of building codes as of the
date the permit is issued for this project. Builder shall
report any discrepancies between current code and the
drawings or specifications to the designer prior to work.
4. Proper assembly, installation, and operation of all
materials, components, systems, furniture, and finishes is the
G.C.'s responsibility and shall be in accordance with
manufacturer's instructions and all applicable codes.
5. Components for construction safety are not indicated in
these drawings. It shall be the G.C.'s responsibility to
comply with rules and regulations of the Occupational
Safety and Health Act during all construction.
6. The G.C. shall verify all electrical load requirements and
provide sufficient power. All electrical power and lighting
systems shall comply with applicable codes.
7. See sheets A-701 for accessibility & construction reference.
All dimensions, clearances, accessories, mounting heights,
finishes, etc. to be ADA compliant for handicapped
accessibility. Where indicated to comply with accessibility
requirements, comply with the 2017 ICC A117.1.
8. All interior finishes on walls and ceilings to meet minimum
requirements of Class A, B, or C flame spread as required
by code.